
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount ol Notes
authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank
of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 27th day of July, 1929.
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Nam* and Title as >«t forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland ,

British Linen Bank . .

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank . . ......

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited . . .

National Bank of Scotland Limited...

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved Offices.

/ Edinburgh )
\ Glasgow -.../
/ Edinburgh \
I Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh }
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh "1
\ Glasgow .../
( Aberdeen \
\ Glasgow .../
f Glasgow ...)
\ Edinburgh /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,285,270

1,094,684

991,399

1,296,606

951,147

1,066,129

1,013,971

985,580

Under £5.

1,910,463

1,885,118

1,756,052

2,136,555

1,681,345

1,501,955

1,070,077

1,707,735

Total.

3,195,733

2,979,802

2,747,451

3,433,161

2,632,492

2,568,084

2,084.048

2,693,315

Average amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during the Four Weeks ended

as above.

* Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

2,709,905

2,919,694

2,472,375

3,171,708

2,415,667

2,279,205

1,951,549

2,561.336

Silrer.

406,332

141,383

128,751

212,873

123,727

178,601

80,511

157,657

Total.

3,116,237

3,061,077

2,601,126

3,384,581

2,539,394

2,457,806

2,032,060

2,718,993

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

ffit-H

ft

ftu
I— I§a

N

H
ft

O
a
C/3

i— '
05

CO

Dated 8th day of August, 1929. C. C. GALLAGHER, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited (at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


