AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 27th day of July, 1929.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Glasgow	396,852	1,285,270	1,910,463	3,195,733	2,709,905	406,332	3,116,237
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow}	216,451	1,094,684	1,885,118	2,979,802	2,919,694	141,383	3,061,077
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow}	438,024	991,399	1,756,052	2,747,451	2,472,375	128,751	2,601,126
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow}	374,880	1,296,606	2,136,555	3,433,161	3,171,708	212,873	3,384,581
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh Glasgow}	297,024	951,147	1,681,345	2,632,492	2,415,667	123,727	2,539, 3 94
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh Glasgow}	454,346	1,066,129	1,501,955	2,568,084	2,279,205	178,601	2,457,806
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	{ Aberdeen Glasgow}	224,452	1,013,971	1,070,077	2,084.048	1,951,549	80,511	2,032,060
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	{ Glasgow } { Edinburgh }	274,321	985,580	1,707,735	2,693,315	2,561.336	157,657	2,718,993

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 8th day of August, 1929.

C. C. GALLAGHER, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.